
Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship – Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 1  Girls 10 & Under 1 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 16:03.10 * 7/6/2005 Emily Kiefer Miami County Marlins-OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    2 Norris, Cara   9 CAC-OH 2:38.61 17:20.96 20 
 2    4 Spelman, Shaylynn  10 ABLY-OH 2:45.70 17:23.86 17 
 3    5 Jackson, Rachel  10 NAAC-OH 2:46.19 17:56.81 16 
 4    9 Smith, Jenny  10 UASC-OH 2:50.87 18:18.76 15 
 5    15 Atchison, Ashley  10 WAC-OH 2:58.07 18:21.43 14 
 6    20 Jenkins, Sarah  10 SFF-OH 3:00.46 18:32.73 13 
 7    16 Biggs, Aurora  10 GTAC-OH 2:58.20 18:33.83 12 
 8    6 Zelnick, Michelle   9 MCY-OH 2:48.11 18:42.26 11 
 9    11 Thatcher, Zoe   9 RAYS-OH 2:54.49 19:12.03 9 
 10    21 Grubbe, Madeline   9 WAC-OH 3:02.92 19:58.83 7 
 11    36 Fambro, Arin  10 PCY-OH 3:11.41 20:05.79 6 
 12    44 Gottschalk, Hanna  10 SFF-OH 3:15.76 20:06.62 5 
 13    33 Young, Haley   9 GTAC-OH 3:10.52 20:07.94 4 
 14    23 Suter, Holly  10 RAYS-OH 3:03.37 20:09.63 3 
 15    29 Elder, Jordan  10 SFF-OH 3:08.85 20:15.43 2 
 16    37 Edwards, Nicole  10 KCST-OH 3:12.18 20:20.19 1 
 17    30 Mochty, Maggie  10 DR-OH 3:09.60 20:22.28 
 18    47 Reed, Jessica  10 GCST-OH 3:19.56 20:27.52 
 19    26 Beckmann, Emily  10 MHSW-OH 3:05.91 20:55.28 
 20    25 Sullivan, Maureen  10 RAYS-OH 3:05.76 21:14.83 
 21    34 Levy, Cassidy   9 DR-OH 3:10.67 21:18.74 
 22    45 Garner, Megan  10 PCY-OH 3:16.89 22:22.87 
 23    46 Yanzsa, Courtney  10 CM-OH 3:17.10 22:29.22 
 24    49 Quallen, Jordie   8 DR-OH 3:21.52 22:45.12 
 25    50 Ward, Bethany   9 WAC-OH 3:21.79 23:16.19 
 26    52 Stanifer, Angelique  10 SFF-OH 3:23.79 23:58.39 
 27    38 Winters, Kelci  10 PCY-OH 3:12.73 24:22.29 
 28    51 Lofquist, Sydney   8 KCST-OH 3:21.86 24:28.99 
 29    40 Grycko, Michala  10 SFF-OH 3:13.46 24:30.74 
 30    28 Carter, Autumn  10 RAYS-OH 3:07.68 25:29.83 
 ---    18 Putman, Sara  10 SFF-OH 2:59.04 NS 
 ---    12 Davies, Ann  10 CM-OH 2:54.77 NS 
 ---    7 Schaffer, Maddie   9 DR-OH 2:50.35 NS 
 ---    48 McCafferty, Morgan   8 GCST-OH 3:20.25 NS 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship – Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 2  Boys 10 & Under 1 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 15:34.40 * 7/6/2005 Bryan McNamara Mason Manta Rays-OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    3 Vennefron, Chase  10 CLPR-OH 2:41.00 16:46.21 20 
 2    1 Abeysinghe, Matthew  10 DR-OH 2:27.25 16:48.51 17 
 3    8 Rice, Drew  10 CAC-OH 2:50.67 17:35.46 16 
 4    14 Cutler, Evan  10 UASC-OH 2:57.88 17:47.63 15 
 5    17 Gores, Hugh  10 CAC-OH 2:58.25 18:01.48 14 
 6    22 Nymberg, Gregory  10 CAC-OH 3:03.16 18:11.63 13 
 7    24 Young, Cameron  10 CAC-OH 3:05.44 18:27.58 12 
 8    19 Hammer, Ben  10 SFF-OH 2:59.95 18:40.23 11 
 9    10 Abeysinghe, Dillon   9 DR-OH 2:51.10 18:43.76 9 
 10    35 Neri, Reid  10 UASC-OH 3:11.27 20:35.89 7 
 11    32 Palmore, Braden   9 SFF-OH 3:10.44 21:27.09 6 
 12    39 McMurtry, William  10 CLPR-OH 3:13.05 21:33.79 5 
 13    42 Thatcher, Joel   8 RAYS-OH 3:13.99 21:55.22 4 
 14    43 Lutmer, Alex   9 SFF-OH 3:13.99 22:12.62 3 
 15    31 King, John   9 SFF-OH 3:10.24 24:57.49 2 
 16    41 Lethander, Matthew  10 PCY-OH 3:13.48 25:20.77 1 
 ---    27 West, Gabe   9 RAYS-OH 3:06.26 NS 
 ---    13 Rutter, Jonathan  10 PCY-OH 2:55.56 NS 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 

 Official Results 
 
Event 3    Girls 10 & Under 3 Kilometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record: 55:38.90 * 7/6/2005 Sycamore Flying Fish 
     Hayley Palmore, Kelly Kaes, Stephanie Schlosser  
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH A 58:54.78 40 
 Jenkins, Sarah W10  18:32.73 
 Gottschalk, Hanna W10  20:06.62 
 Elder, Jordan W10  20:15.43 
 2 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 1:00:36.49 34 
 Thatcher, Zoe W9  19:12.03 
 Suter, Holly W10  20:09.63 
 Sullivan, Maureen W10  21:14.83 
 3 Westerville Aquatic Club-OH A 1:01:36.45 32 
 Atchison, Ashley W10  18:21.43 
 Grubbe, Madeline W9  19:58.83 
 Ward, Bethany W9  23:16.19 
 4 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 1:04:26.14 30 
 Mochty, Maggie W10  20:22.28 
 Levy, Cassidy W9  21:18.74 
 Quallen, Jordie W8  22:45.12 
 5 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 1:06:50.95 28 
 Fambro, Arin W10  20:05.79 
 Garner, Megan W10  22:22.87 
 Winters, Kelci W10  24:22.29 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 

 Official Results 
 
 
Event 4     Boys 10 & Under 1 Kilometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record: 53:25.20 * 7/6/2005 Cincinnati Aquatic Club 
     Tanner Landstra, Jack Tyndall, Grant Crawford 
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 53:48.57 40 
 Rice, Drew M10  17:35.46 
 Gores, Hugh M10  18:01.48 
 Nymberg, Gregory M10  18:11.63 
 2 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH A 1:02:19.94 34 
 Hammer, Ben M10  18:40.23 
 Palmore, Braden M9  21:27.09 
 Lutmer, Alex M9  22:12.62 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 5  Girls 11-12   2 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 30:32.01 * 6/28/2006 Jessika Hall Cincinnati Marlins-OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    67 Hall, Jessika  12 CM-OH 5:00.87 30:32.01 * 20 
 2    74 Jenkins, Corinne  12 SFF-OH 5:07.63 30:33.78 17 
 3    158 Johnson, Kara  12 UASC-OH 6:00.09 30:53.21 16 
 4    93 Grender, Holly  12 PAC-OH 5:31.83 31:31.68 15 
 5    81 Kiefer, Emily  11 MCY-OH 5:16.67 31:33.62 14 
 6    86 Vester, Hannah  11 CAC-OH 5:23.19 31:37.72 13 
 7    75 Herich, Lauren  11 CLPR-OH 5:07.94 31:43.48 12 
 8    76 Smith, Jackie  11 CAC-OH 5:08.01 31:44.78 11 
 9    72 Keenan, Breanne  12 RAYS-OH 5:06.80 31:49.48 9 
 10    83 Chobanian, Hannah  12 DR-OH 5:18.82 31:52.37 7 
 11    103 Palmore, Haley  11 SFF-OH 5:36.64 33:38.69 6 
 12    87 Chick, Erika  12 DR-OH 5:26.85 34:17.72 5 
 13    96 Heinbach, Elizabeth  12 CAC-OH 5:32.97 34:45.88 4 
 14    98 Ward, Jessica  12 WAC-OH 5:33.80 35:08.33 3 
 15    92 Bittner, Taylor  12 OHST-OH 5:31.57 35:09.08 2 
 16    120 Feeney, Michelle  12 SFF-OH 5:50.23 35:15.97 1 
 17    148 Schlosser, Stephanie  11 SFF-OH 5:59.86 35:17.05 
 18    99 Wu, Abby  11 CAC-OH 5:33.96 35:38.23 
 19    73 Allen, Abbie  12 RAYS-OH 5:07.22 35:53.48 
 20    90 Rowley, Brooke  12 SFF-OH 5:31.44 35:55.82 
 21    101 Wood, Rachel  12 PCY-OH 5:34.83 36:23.39 
 22    151 Kaes, Katie  12 SFF-OH 6:00.09 36:38.31 
 23    146 Kaucher, EK  12 GTAC-OH 5:58.13 36:52.10 
 24    150 Lehman, Marissa  11 DR-OH 6:00.03 36:56.35 
 25    100 Schaffer, Morgan  11 DR-OH 5:34.24 37:10.98 
 26    113 Holmes, Mariah  11 RAYS-OH 5:44.54 37:13.77 
 27    128 Comer, Lauren  12 UASC-OH 5:53.98 37:14.52 
 28    106 Dewey, Anna  12 CAC-OH 5:39.28 37:34.54 
 29    97 Drake, Anna  11 DR-OH 5:33.24 37:46.68 
 30    121 Borger, Valerie  12 CAC-OH 5:50.48 38:39.67 
 31    116 Grycko, Alexis  12 SFF-OH 5:47.63 38:51.12 
 32    157 Francis, Alyson  11 CHY-OH 6:00.09 39:16.26 
 33    147 Guarino, Lauren  12 RAYS-OH 5:58.33 39:40.45 
 34    122 Hogue, Bailyn  11 PCY-OH 5:50.71 39:49.67 
 35    149 Lutmer, Kelly  11 SFF-OH 6:00.09 40:21.81 
 35    153 Plummer, Kristin  12 CAC-OH 6:00.09 40:21.81 
 37    154 Rapp, Maddie  11 CM-OH 6:00.09 40:23.31 
 38    155 McGoff, Rachel  11 CAC-OH 6:00.09 40:32.16 
 39    140 Sobotka, Jamie  12 RAYS-OH 5:57.08 41:25.35 
 40    130 Dowling, Jackie  12 RAYS-OH 5:54.93 41:52.42 
 41    145 Drake, Rachel  11 PCY-OH 5:57.08 42:03.65 
 42    110 Krueger, Sara  12 PCY-OH 5:41.96 42:32.89 
 43    141 Theiler, Rachael  11 PCY-OH 5:57.08 42:36.15 
 44    117 Morgan, Kaysee  12 MCY-OH 5:48.98 42:38.87 
 45    139 Sullivan, Abby  12 RAYS-OH 5:57.08 42:53.95 
 46    143 Lofquist, Sarah  12 KCST-OH 5:57.08 42:54.10 
 47    355 Speelman, Ashley  11 KCST-OH 5:57.08 46:52.91 
 
(Event 5  Girls 11-12    2 Kilometer Open Water) 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 ---    142 Leonard, Katie  12 PCY-OH 5:57.08 DNF 
 ---    107 Capobianco, Chrissie  12 SFF-OH 5:40.21 NS 
 ---    123 Murphy, Ashley  11 DR-OH 5:52.48 NS 
 ---    156 Kaes, Kelly  11 SFF-OH 6:00.09 NS 
 ---    68 Meier, Mallory  12 CLPR-OH 5:01.17 NS 
 ---    144 Posch, Rachael  11 RAYS-OH 5:57.08 NS 
 ---    152 Wolkoff, Samantha  11 SFF-OH 6:00.09 NS 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 6  Boys 11-12   2 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 28:16.46 * 6/28/2006 Mack Rice Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    61 Rice, Mack  12 CAC-OH 4:39.64 28:16.46 * 20 
 2    63 Mackenzie, Brett  12 DR-OH 4:50.00 29:17.21 17 
 3    66 Dennis, Gray  12 CAC-OH 4:57.45 29:21.41 16 
 4    62 Gores, Jasper  12 CAC-OH 4:46.11 29:26.16 15 
 5    69 McNamara, Bryan  11 RAYS-OH 5:01.20 29:30.26 14 
 6    64 Rapp, Gabe  12 CM-OH 4:51.28 29:32.21 13 
 7    71 Baumgartner, Gabriel  12 SFF-OH 5:03.84 29:34.53 12 
 8    65 Kanzari, Colin  12 DR-OH 4:54.30 29:39.46 11 
 9    78 Cutler, Ryan  12 UASC-OH 5:14.78 31:09.93 9 
 10    84 Boyd, Jake  12 DR-OH 5:21.45 31:33.27 7 
 11    82 Garriott, Cole  12 CLPR-OH 5:17.44 31:43.92 6 
 12    105 Galvin, John  12 RAYS-OH 5:37.67 31:54.24 5 
 13    80 Kolwyck, Justin  12 RAYS-OH 5:15.22 32:47.78 4 
 14    91 Landstra, Tanner  11 CAC-OH 5:31.55 33:41.03 3 
 15    89 Norris, Thomas  11 CAC-OH 5:30.67 33:57.67 2 
 16    114 Goertemiller, Cliff  11 KCST-OH 5:45.06 34:01.67 1 
 17    104 Schroeder, Max  12 CAC-OH 5:37.55 34:05.99 
 18    94 Keller, Matthew  11 MHSW-OH 5:32.80 34:09.23 
 19    70 Mantkowski, Max  12 CAC-OH 5:03.47 34:43.76 
 20    132 Stanifer, Peter  12 SFF-OH 5:56.59 34:51.50 
 20    133 Chen, Jonathan  12 SFF-OH 5:56.59 34:51.50 
 22    95 Listerman, Steffen  12 DR-OH 5:32.89 35:19.68 
 23    109 Fay, Daniel  12 SFF-OH 5:40.28 35:23.29 
 24    85 Quallen, Josh  11 DR-OH 5:22.02 35:24.22 
 25    119 O'Connor, Brian  12 CAC-OH 5:49.58 35:24.52 
 26    102 DiCicco, Dylan  12 DR-OH 5:36.49 35:45.59 
 27    79 Neri, Sean  12 UASC-OH 5:15.16 35:53.58 
 28    108 Callaway, Andrew  11 SFF-OH 5:40.23 37:21.84 
 29    134 Rabe, Andrew  11 UASC-OH 5:56.59 38:22.50 
 30    129 Kerr, Teddy  12 OHST-OH 5:54.23 39:51.32 
 31    115 Foos, Colin  12 SFF-OH 5:46.53 39:53.97 
 32    111 Chen, Eric  11 SFF-OH 5:42.36 39:57.67 
 33    131 McMurtry, Stephen  12 CLPR-OH 5:56.52 41:38.45 
 34    118 Crabtree, Greg  12 RAYS-OH 5:49.26 42:22.22 
 35    124 Crabtree, Bryan  11 RAYS-OH 5:52.62 42:38.22 
 36    137 Lackey, Bryce  11 PCY-OH 5:56.59 44:25.65 
 37    135 Schultheis, Chris  11 SFF-OH 5:56.59 45:16.30 
 38    125 Warmbier, Otto  11 PCY-OH 5:52.62 46:03.17 
 39    126 Handler, Evan  12 PCY-OH 5:52.62 46:09.37 
 40    127 Lethander, Eric  12 PCY-OH 5:52.62 46:45.22 
 41    112 Dierker, Pat  12 PCY-OH 5:43.84 46:54.27 
 42    138 Meyer, Nathan  12 OHST-OH 5:56.59 47:30.55 
 ---    77 Miller, Dan  12 GTAC-OH 5:08.47 NS 
 ---    88 West, Ian  11 RAYS-OH 5:29.01 NS 
 ---    136 Meek, Cameron  11 SFF-OH 5:56.59 NS 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 7 Girls 11-12   6 Kolometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record:1:37:14.50 * 7/6/2005 Cincinnati Aquatic Club 
     Caitlin Lennon, Stephanie Pearce, Laurin McClure  
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 1:38:08.38 40 
 Vester, Hannah W11  31:37.72 
 Smith, Jackie W11  31:44.78 
 Heinbach, Elizabeth W12  34:45.88 
 2 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH A 1:39:28.44 34 
 Jenkins, Corinne W12  30:33.78 
 Palmore, Haley W11  33:38.69 
 Feeney, Michelle W12  35:15.97 
 3 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 1:43:06.44 32 
 Chobanian, Hannah W12  31:52.37 
 Chick, Erika W12  34:17.72 
 Lehman, Marissa W11  36:56.35 
 4 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 1:44:56.73 30 
 Keenan, Breanne W12  31:49.48 
 Allen, Abbie W12  35:53.48 
 Holmes, Mariah W11  37:13.77 
 5 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH B 1:47:51.18 28 
 Schlosser, Stephanie W11  35:17.05 
 Rowley, Brooke W12  35:55.82 
 Kaes, Katie W12  36:38.31 
 6 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 1:51:52.44 26 
 Wu, Abby W11  35:38.23 
 Dewey, Anna W12  37:34.54 
 Borger, Valerie W12  38:39.67 
 7 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 1:58:16.71 24 
 Wood, Rachel W12  36:23.39 
 Hogue, Bailyn W11  39:49.67 
 Drake, Rachel W11  42:03.65 
 8 Mason Manta Rays-OH B 2:02:58.22 22 
 Guarino, Lauren W12  39:40.45 
 Sobotka, Jamie W12  41:25.35 
 Dowling, Jackie W12  41:52.42 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 8 Boys 11-12    6 Kilometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record:1:27:04.03 * 6/28/2006 Cincinnati Aquatic Club 
     Mack Rice, Gray Dennis, Jasper Gores  
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 1:27:04.03 40  * Meet Record 
 Rice, Mack M12  28:16.46 
 Dennis, Gray M12  29:21.41 
 Gores, Jasper M12  29:26.16 
 2 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 1:30:29.94 34 
 Mackenzie, Brett M12  29:17.21 
 Kanzari, Colin M12  29:39.46 
 Boyd, Jake M12  31:33.27 
 3 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 1:34:12.28 32 
 McNamara, Bryan M11  29:30.26 
 Galvin, John M12  31:54.24 
 Kolwyck, Justin M12  32:47.78 
 4 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH A 1:39:17.53 30 
 Baumgartner, Gabriel M12  29:34.53 
 Stanifer, Peter M12  34:51.50 
 Chen, Jonathan M12  34:51.50 
 5 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 1:41:44.69 28 
 Landstra, Tanner M11  33:41.03 
 Norris, Thomas M11  33:57.67 
 Schroeder, Max M12  34:05.99 
 6 Upper Arlington Swim Club-OH A 1:45:26.01 26 
 Cutler, Ryan M12  31:09.93 
 Neri, Sean M12  35:53.58 
 Rabe, Andrew M11  38:22.50 
 7 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH B 1:46:29.49 24 
 Listerman, Steffen M12  35:19.68 
 Quallen, Josh M11  35:24.22 
 DiCicco, Dylan M12  35:45.59 
 8 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH B 1:52:39.10 22 
 Fay, Daniel M12  35:23.29 
 Callaway, Andrew M11  37:21.84 
 Foos, Colin M12  39:53.97 
 9 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 2:16:38.19 18 
 Lackey, Bryce M11  44:25.65 
 Warmbier, Otto M11  46:03.17 
 Handler, Evan M12  46:09.37 
 

Page 9 of 20



Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 9  Girls 13-14    3 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 41:47.75 * 7/6/2005 Elizabeth Tabor Cincinnati Marlins-OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    174 Herich, Carlie  14 CLPR-OH 4:45.09 42:10.99 20 
 2    168 Norris, Alex  14 CAC-OH 4:39.88 43:38.40 17 
 3    167 Jansen, Danielle  14 RAYS-OH 4:39.17 43:39.45 16 
 4    173 Wunderle, Mary  14 RAYS-OH 4:45.06 45:43.29 15 
 5    199 Westrick, Rebecca  14 UN-OH 5:08.95 46:13.77 14 
 6    178 Donovan, Cynthia  14 CAC-OH 4:47.79 46:28.94 13 
 7    213 Winning, Adrien  13 SFF-OH 5:20.66 46:29.05 12 
 8    192 Spurling, Lisa  14 CAC-OH 5:04.82 46:31.87 11 
 9    186 Lennon, Caitlin  13 CAC-OH 4:57.99 46:45.72 9 
 10    182 Dschaak, Alex  13 CM-OH 4:56.43 46:45.77 7 
 11    241 Vigar, Brittany  13 KAC-OH 5:37.86 46:48.93 6 
 12    207 Vennefron, Lauren  13 CLPR-OH 5:17.37 46:56.66 5 
 13    191 LaFave, Jacquelyn  13 DR-OH 5:02.89 47:00.72 4 
 14    188 McClure, Katie  14 CAC-OH 4:58.29 47:13.82 3 
 15    187 Demjanenko, Jenny  14 WAC-OH 4:58.07 47:22.62 2 
 16    176 McNeilis, Mary Kate  14 WAC-OH 4:46.45 47:22.89 1 
 17    170 Thyne, Charlotte  14 KCST-OH 4:41.96 47:42.70 
 18    208 Wiemers, Kayla  14 RAYS-OH 5:17.99 48:28.61 
 19    212 Peterfish, Julie  14 WAC-OH 5:20.20 48:45.65 
 20    229 Malone, Elizabeth  13 DR-OH 5:30.42 48:46.96 
 21    215 Rushton, Julianne  14 RAYS-OH 5:21.61 49:13.35 
 22    196 McClure, Laurin  13 CAC-OH 5:07.04 49:16.87 
 23    204 Whittington, Mary  13 UASC-OH 5:14.87 49:23.61 
 24    201 Kaes, Emily  14 SFF-OH 5:11.88 49:29.11 
 25    197 Zelnick, Allison  14 MCY-OH 5:07.29 49:29.22 
 26    242 Kurtz, Kimberley  14 MCY-OH 5:38.20 50:04.73 
 27    209 Schmidt, Maddy  13 MHSW-OH 5:18.11 51:29.11 
 28    198 Pearce, Stephanie  13 CAC-OH 5:08.19 51:43.07 
 29    172 Johnson, Alli  14 UNCAC-OH 4:43.50 52:03.14 
 30    210 Storch, Gwen  13 MAST-OH 5:18.41 52:46.46 
 31    230 King, Liz  14 SFF-OH 5:30.94 53:36.36 
 32    221 Dubois, Simonne  14 RAYS-OH 5:26.57 53:46.31 
 33    214 Hendy, Alexis  14 PCY-OH 5:21.20 54:07.60 
 34    238 Morgan, Baylee  14 MCY-OH 5:35.93 54:15.99 
 35    249 Hovey, Alaina  14 KCST-OH 5:41.28 54:57.58 
 36    236 Huber, Lauren  14 SFF-OH 5:32.58 55:01.14 
 37    216 Krugler, Maegen  14 PAC-OH 5:22.33 55:59.70 
 38    228 Fisher, Sydney  13 SFF-OH 5:30.26 56:41.26 
 39    248 Stevens, Therese  13 PCY-OH 5:41.28 56:56.18 
 40    239 Reed, Jamie  14 GCST-OH 5:37.04 57:11.14 
 41    240 Volski, Allison  14 PCY-OH 5:37.50 57:21.59 
 42    252 Fedyk, Molly  13 MHSW-OH 5:42.99 57:45.37 
 43    244 Dittrich, Ashley  14 PAC-OH 5:40.92 58:03.83 
 44    200 King, Maggie  14 RAYS-OH 5:10.37 58:11.72 
 45    251 Casey, Kathleen  14 RAYS-OH 5:41.28 58:14.72 
 46    243 Garner, Samantha  13 PCY-OH 5:40.68 1:03:46.23 
 
 
(Event 9  Girls 13-14 3k Open Water) 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 47    245 Green, Linette  13 CLPR-OH 5:41.27 1:03:48.33 
 48    246 Blair, Courtney  13 PCY-OH 5:41.28 1:13:44.63 
 ---    237 Snell, Ashleigh  13 CAC-OH 5:35.67 DNF 
 ---    202 Knoblach, Nicole  14 DR-OH 5:13.93 NS 
 ---    163 Garber, Taylor  14 DR-OH 4:36.02 NS 
 ---    247 Roat, Kelsey  14 RAYS-OH 5:41.28 NS 
 ---    227 Merrill, Stacey  13 RAYS-OH 5:29.68 NS 
 ---    250 Edwards, Emily  13 KCST-OH 5:41.28 NS 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 10  Boys 13-14    3 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 41:15.25 * 6/28/2006 Bryan Bedacht Cincinnati Aquatic Club -OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    161 Bedacht, Bryan  14 CAC-OH 4:25.50 41:15.25 * 20 
 2    184 Norris, Aaron  14 WAC-OH 4:56.79 41:52.47 17 
 3    162 Kleinhenz, Jonny  14 PCY-OH 4:35.59 42:13.80 16 
 4    169 O'Connor, John  14 CAC-OH 4:41.02 43:38.85 15 
 5    165 Carrigan, Michael  14 CAC-OH 4:36.69 43:55.75 14 
 6    164 Gregory, Austin  13 DR-OH 4:36.09 44:04.32 13 
 7    183 Patton, Dennie  13 CM-OH 4:56.68 44:12.37 12 
 8    180 Thompson, Drew  14 WAC-OH 4:53.45 44:33.89 11 
 9    175 Lipari, Sam  14 CAC-OH 4:45.99 45:37.44 9 
 10    219 Dennis, Cole  14 CAC-OH 5:24.66 46:05.80 7 
 11    177 Martinez, Jon  14 DR-OH 4:46.88 46:36.59 6 
 12    194 Wells, Christopher  14 SFF-OH 5:05.43 46:41.62 5 
 13    203 Cosimi, Reese  14 RAYS-OH 5:14.48 47:02.61 4 
 14    171 Taylor, Bob  13 CAC-OH 4:42.49 47:11.69 3 
 15    190 Sherrard, Michael  13 CLPR-OH 5:01.69 47:21.07 2 
 16    195 Biddle, TJ  14 SFF-OH 5:06.22 47:48.32 1 
 17    193 Bond, Shane  14 DR-OH 5:05.15 47:58.97 
 18    179 Humphrey, Jackson  14 WAC-OH 4:53.26 48:22.06 
 19    218 Behne, Forrest  14 SFF-OH 5:23.23 49:24.10 
 20    217 Rabe, Adam  13 UASC-OH 5:22.86 49:31.75 
 21    206 Brook, Daniel  13 SFF-OH 5:17.29 49:32.36 
 22    222 Herich, Jared  14 CLPR-OH 5:27.71 49:33.06 
 23    185 Grider, Nathan  14 PCY-OH 4:57.66 49:45.72 
 24    189 Romanchek, Christian  14 RAYS-OH 5:00.94 49:47.12 
 25    205 Vigar, John  13 KAC-OH 5:17.16 50:02.01 
 26    220 Foos, Patrick  14 SFF-OH 5:25.43 51:06.45 
 27    224 Hoffman, Paul  13 PCY-OH 5:28.16 57:07.76 
 28    225 Sobotka, Drew  13 RAYS-OH 5:28.16 58:44.21 
 29    223 Boliske, Dylan  14 PCY-OH 5:28.16 1:00:10.01 
 30    234 Aleshire, Scott  13 SFF-OH 5:31.09 1:00:25.29 
 31    232 Hefele, Brian  13 CAC-OH 5:31.09 1:02:06.19 
 32    354 Adams, Nate  13 CAC-OH 5:00.00 1:03:35.22 
 33    233 Fletcher, Ross  14 SFF-OH 5:31.09 1:07:52.14 
 ---    235 Patterson, John  13 PCY-OH 5:31.09 NS 
 ---    211 Keefe, Ben  14 SFF-OH 5:19.26 NS 
 ---    166 Kelch, Zach  14 UASC-OH 4:37.28 NS 
 ---    226 Muff, Brian  13 RAYS-OH 5:28.16 NS 
 ---    181 Kraner, Andrew  14 PCY-OH 4:53.61 NS 
 ---    231 Brown, Matthew  13 WAC-OH 5:31.09 NS 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 11 Girls 13-14      9 Kilometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record:2:13:20.90 * 7/06/2005 Cincinnati Marlins 
     Elizabeth Tabor, Alli Johnson, Kimberly Recinella  
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 2:16:39.21 40 
 Norris, Alex W14  43:38.40 
 Donovan, Cynthia W14  46:28.94 
 Spurling, Lisa W14  46:31.87 
 2 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 2:17:51.35 34 
 Jansen, Danielle W14  43:39.45 
 Wunderle, Mary W14  45:43.29 
 Wiemers, Kayla W14  48:28.61 
 3 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 2:23:16.41 32 
 Lennon, Caitlin W13  46:45.72 
 McClure, Katie W14  47:13.82 
 McClure, Laurin W13  49:16.87 
 4 Westerville Aquatic Club-OH A 2:23:31.16 30 
 Demjanenko, Jenny W14  47:22.62 
 McNeilis, Mary Kate W14  47:22.89 
 Peterfish, Julie W14  48:45.65 
 5 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH A 2:29:34.52 28 
 Winning, Adrien W13  46:29.05 
 Kaes, Emily W14  49:29.11 
 King, Liz W14  53:36.36 
 6 NO KY Clippers-OH A 2:32:55.98 26 
 Herich, Carlie W14  42:10.99 
 Vennefron, Lauren W13  46:56.66 
 Green, Linette W13  1:03:48.33 
 7 Miami County YMCA-OH A 2:33:49.94 24 
 Zelnick, Allison W14  49:29.22 
 Kurtz, Kimberley W14  50:04.73 
 Morgan, Baylee W14  54:15.99 
 8 Mason Manta Rays-OH B 2:41:11.38 22 
 Rushton, Julianne W14  49:13.35 
 Dubois, Simonne W14  53:46.31 
 King, Maggie W14  58:11.72 
 9 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 2:48:25.37 18 
 Hendy, Alexis W14  54:07.60 
 Stevens, Therese W13  56:56.18 
 Volski, Allison W14  57:21.59 
 

Page 13 of 20



Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 12 Boys 13-14    9 Kilometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record: 2:06:54.35 * 7/06/2005 Cincinnati Aquatic Club 
     Bryan Bedacht, Kevin Louis, Michael Carrigan 
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 2:08:49.85 40 
 Bedacht, Bryan M14  41:15.25 
 O'Connor, John M14  43:38.85 
 Carrigan, Michael M14  43:55.75 
 2 Westerville Aquatic Club-OH A 2:14:48.42 34 
 Norris, Aaron M14  41:52.47 
 Thompson, Drew M14  44:33.89 
 Humphrey, Jackson M14  48:22.06 
 3 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 2:18:39.88 32 
 Gregory, Austin M13  44:04.32 
 Martinez, Jon M14  46:36.59 
 Bond, Shane M14  47:58.97 
 4 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 2:18:54.93 30 
 Lipari, Sam M14  45:37.44 
 Dennis, Cole M14  46:05.80 
 Taylor, Bob M13  47:11.69 
 5 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH A 2:23:54.04 28 
 Wells, Christopher M14  46:41.62 
 Biddle, TJ M14  47:48.32 
 Behne, Forrest M14  49:24.10 
 6 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 2:29:07.28 26 
 Kleinhenz, Jonny M14  42:13.80 
 Grider, Nathan M14  49:45.72 
 Hoffman, Paul M13  57:07.76 
 7 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 2:35:33.94 24 
 Cosimi, Reese M14  47:02.61 
 Romanchek, Christian M14  49:47.12 
 Sobotka, Drew M13  58:44.21 
 8 Sycamore Flying Fish-OH B 2:41:04.10 22 
 Brook, Daniel M13  49:32.36 
 Foos, Patrick M14  51:06.45 
 Aleshire, Scott M13  1:00:25.29 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 13  Girls 15 & Over   4 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 52:55.10 * 7/6/2005 Amanda Smith Mason Manta Rays-OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    265 Smith, Amanda  17 RAYS-OH 4:19.67 53:13.65 20 
 2    277 Dickmann, Claire  16 CLPR-OH 4:30.14 55:16.60 17 
 3    280 Tabor, Elizabeth  15 CM-OH 4:32.22 55:18.25 16 
 4    278 Zelnick, Pam  18 DR-OH 4:30.26 55:26.80 15 
 5    292 Stepp, Carly  17 DR-OH 4:39.56 58:47.86 14 
 6    284 Andrews, Sarah  15 DR-OH 4:35.50 59:01.96 13 
 7    319 Krueger, Laura  15 PCY-OH 5:02.57 1:00:07.84 12 
 8    283 Taylor, Celeste  17 CAC-OH 4:34.79 1:00:09.61 11 
 9    291 Bockstiegel, Sarah  17 PCY-OH 4:39.37 1:01:07.71 9 
 10    314 Mathews, Katie  17 WAC-OH 4:57.54 1:01:26.44 7 
 11    317 Sanders, Kayley  17 UN-OH 5:00.26 1:02:15.14 6 
 12    313 Lennon, Cara  16 CAC-OH 4:55.47 1:03:00.19 5 
 13    309 Parker, Morgan  15 RAYS-OH 4:54.38 1:05:17.45 4 
 14    326 Savitt, Heather  16 PCY-OH 5:10.01 1:05:58.15 3 
 15    330 Schmidt, Holly  17 PCY-OH 5:11.61 1:06:48.40 2 
 16    328 Winhusen, Jill  18 PCY-OH 5:10.35 1:07:07.20 1 
 17    344 Mort, Sophie  15 PCY-OH 5:22.93 1:07:12.11 
 18    321 Buckner, Gaby  18 PCY-OH 5:04.13 1:07:12.15 
 19    318 Morris, Melissa  15 UN-OH 5:01.74 1:07:27.34 
 20    329 Fritz, Natalie  16 CAC-OH 5:10.50 1:07:53.70 
 21    342 Carey, Leah  18 PCY-OH 5:21.32 1:08:10.86 
 22    343 Ward, Melissa  15 WAC-OH 5:21.60 1:08:25.56 
 23    338 Phillips, Onna  15 WAC-OH 5:16.25 1:08:31.57 
 24    347 Biser, Brandi  16 RAYS-OH 5:26.81 1:09:03.31 
 25    305 Higgins, Meghan  16 CAC-OH 4:49.80 1:09:57.00 
 26    345 Kuertz, Katherine  16 CAC-OH 5:24.16 1:10:35.31 
 27    348 Liaw, Anchin  15 RAYS-OH 5:27.27 1:11:19.16 
 28    352 Theiler, Sarah  15 PCY-OH 5:37.82 1:11:19.29 
 29    351 Igel, Kate  16 PCY-OH 5:37.45 1:11:21.79 
 30    320 Henderson, Kristen  15 MCY-OH 5:03.19 1:12:05.14 
 31    350 Leichty, Claire  15 PCY-OH 5:34.93 1:14:16.34 
 32    322 Isaacs, Ali  18 CLPR-OH 5:04.18 1:14:49.15 
 ---    341 Rumpler, Lauren  17 CM-OH 5:17.77 DNF 
 ---    312 Lukens, Chelsey  17 RAYS-OH 4:54.82 NS 
 ---    315 Noland, Christina  16 SFF-OH 4:57.85 NS 
 ---    331 Wolkoff, Rachel  15 SFF-OH 5:13.86 NS 
 ---    316 Weldon, Makenzie  15 DR-OH 4:58.09 NS 
 ---    340 Torres, Caitlin  15 PCY-OH 5:17.68 NS 
 ---    271 Fawley, Erin  16 DR-OH 4:23.66 NS 
 ---    346 Crawford, Ellen  15 PCY-OH 5:25.43 NS 
 ---    308 Hixenbaugh, Danielle  15 DR-OH 4:53.15 NS 
 ---    288 Stock, Lindsey  16 CLPR-OH 4:38.32 NS 
 ---    311 Porter, Sarah  19 SFF-OH 4:54.68 NS 
 ---    349 Hamlyn, Rebecca  17 PCY-OH 5:29.99 NS 
 ---    339 Freimuth, Jerri  41 CLPR-OH 5:17.42 NS 
 
 

Page 15 of 20



Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 14  Boys 15 & Over    4 Kilometer Open Water 
 Meet Record: 50:10.30 * 7/6/2005 Cory Chitwood Northern KY Clippers-OH 
 
 Comp# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time Points 
 1    263 Shannon, Sean  16 DR-OH 4:16.45 53:03.20 20 
 2    261 Williams, Nathan  17 CM-OH 4:12.80 53:36.75 17 
 3    273 Kroll, Nick  15 DR-OH 4:25.47 55:18.25 16 
 4    298 Haney, Jay  15 WAC-OH 4:44.80 57:42.66 15 
 5    276 Abeysinghe, Andrew  15 DR-OH 4:28.91 57:47.05 14 
 6    287 McNeilis, Kyle  16 WAC-OH 4:37.39 57:50.26 13 
 7    269 Isaacs, Adam  17 CLPR-OH 4:22.28 57:52.15 12 
 8    282 Louis, Kevin  15 CAC-OH 4:34.60 57:52.66 11 
 9    262 Whipkey, Mike  17 RAYS-OH 4:16.44 57:55.95 9 
 10    268 Chambers, Brad  16 DR-OH 4:22.00 57:56.35 7 
 11    267 Spurling, Andrew  16 CAC-OH 4:20.67 57:57.00 6 
 12    285 Bailey, Ben  15 WAC-OH 4:35.93 58:02.91 5 
 13    290 Ryan, Kevin  18 PCY-OH 4:38.89 58:35.56 4 
 14    275 Allen, Ross  16 PCY-OH 4:27.39 59:43.65 3 
 15    281 Kolwyck, Jared  15 RAYS-OH 4:32.36 1:00:07.41 2 
 16    272 Rice, Zach  15 RAYS-OH 4:24.51 1:00:15.75 1 
 17    323 Evans, Brandon  16 RAYS-OH 5:05.07 1:00:18.30 
 18    302 Battoclette, Ross  16 PCY-OH 4:48.59 1:00:19.70 
 19    270 McNamara, Brendan  15 RAYS-OH 4:23.64 1:00:28.40 
 20    299 Watamaniuk, Spencer  16 KCST-OH 4:46.47 1:00:35.06 
 21    307 Keefer, Elliott  17 CAC-OH 4:53.15 1:01:07.15 
 22    324 Barone, Adam  15 CAC-OH 5:07.04 1:02:10.65 
 23    301 Vigar, Paul  17 KAC-OH 4:47.60 1:03:12.50 
 24    304 Brooker, David  18 WAC-OH 4:49.43 1:03:16.05 
 25    295 Jaroszewicz, Matthew  16 CAC-OH 4:41.99 1:03:22.36 
 26    294 Bierman, Ben  17 PCY-OH 4:40.65 1:03:37.16 
 27    297 Kemper, Tomm  15 CAC-OH 4:44.18 1:03:46.56 
 28    300 Krueger, Justin  18 PCY-OH 4:47.02 1:05:06.51 
 29    293 Profitt, Jonathan  15 PCY-OH 4:40.18 1:06:53.41 
 30    306 Roberts, Aaron  18 CAC-OH 4:52.61 1:07:50.05 
 31    334 Hanson, Andy  15 RAYS-OH 5:14.42 1:08:30.42 
 32    327 Murphy, Michael  15 PCY-OH 5:10.33 1:08:58.75 
 33    332 Bruck, Chris  16 RAYS-OH 5:14.42 1:09:31.62 
 34    335 Steele, Sean  15 RAYS-OH 5:14.42 1:11:31.42 
 34    336 Siqueira, Guile  16 DR-OH 5:16.21 1:11:31.42 
 36    333 Durham, Ben  16 RAYS-OH 5:14.42 1:11:37.02 
 ---    296 Roat, Eric  18 RAYS-OH 4:43.35 DNF 
 ---    274 Schramm, Ryan  20 PCY-OH 4:26.75 NS 
 ---    286 Schramm, Corey  20 PCY-OH 4:37.38 NS 
 ---    289 Lipari, Austin  19 CAC-OH 4:38.79 NS 
 ---    310 Koch, Stephen  15 SFF-OH 4:54.38 NS 
 ---    266 Douville, Chris  16 DR-OH 4:20.21 NS 
 ---    325 Brown, Andrew  17 WAC-OH 5:08.80 NS 
 ---    337 Bond, Sam  16 DR-OH 5:16.23 NS 
 ---    279 Kelley, Michael  18 WAC-OH 4:32.01 NS 
 ---    303 Snyder, Erich  15 DR-OH 4:48.83 NS 
 ---    264 Buchanan, Aaron  15 DR-OH 4:17.36 NS 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 15 Girls 15 & Over    12 Kilometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record:2:45:16.40 * 7/06/2005 Anderson Barracudas 
     Ellie Miller, Ashley Miller, Laura Tomes 
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 2:53:16.62 40 
 Zelnick, Pam W18  55:26.80 
 Stepp, Carly W17  58:47.86 
 Andrews, Sarah W15  59:01.96 
 2 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 3:07:13.70 34 
 Krueger, Laura W15  1:00:07.84 
 Bockstiegel, Sarah W17  1:01:07.71 
 Savitt, Heather W16  1:05:58.15 
 3 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 3:07:34.41 32 
 Smith, Amanda W17  53:13.65 
 Parker, Morgan W15  1:05:17.45 
 Biser, Brandi W16  1:09:03.31 
 4 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 3:11:03.50 30 
 Taylor, Celeste W17  1:00:09.61 
 Lennon, Cara W16  1:03:00.19 
 Fritz, Natalie W16  1:07:53.70 
 5 Westerville Aquatic Club-OH A 3:18:23.57 28 
 Mathews, Katie W17  1:01:26.44 
 Ward, Melissa W15  1:08:25.56 
 Phillips, Onna W15  1:08:31.57 
 6 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH B 3:21:07.71 26 
 Schmidt, Holly W17  1:06:48.40 
 Winhusen, Jill W18  1:07:07.20 
 Mort, Sophie W15  1:07:12.11 
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Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Official Results 
 
Event 16 Boys 15 & Over    12 Kilometer Open Water Relay 
 Meet Record:2:37:20.85 * 7/06/2005 Northern KY Clippers 
     Cory Chitwood, Marco Iemmola, Jeff Morris 
 
 Team Age Time Total Points 
 1 Dayton Raiders Swim Club-OH A 2:46:08.50 40 
 Shannon, Sean M16  53:03.20 
 Kroll, Nick M15  55:18.25 
 Abeysinghe, Andrew M15  57:47.05 
 2 Westerville Aquatic Club-OH A 2:53:35.83 34 
 Haney, Jay M15  57:42.66 
 McNeilis, Kyle M16  57:50.26 
 Bailey, Ben M15  58:02.91 
 3 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH A 2:56:56.81 32 
 Louis, Kevin M15  57:52.66 
 Spurling, Andrew M16  57:57.00 
 Keefer, Elliott M17  1:01:07.15 
 4 Mason Manta Rays-OH A 2:58:19.11 30 
 Whipkey, Mike M17  57:55.95 
 Kolwyck, Jared M15  1:00:07.41 
 Rice, Zach M15  1:00:15.75 
 5 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH A 2:58:38.91 28 
 Ryan, Kevin M18  58:35.56 
 Allen, Ross M16  59:43.65 
 Battoclette, Ross M16  1:00:19.70 
 6 Mason Manta Rays-OH B 3:09:17.12 26 
 Evans, Brandon M16  1:00:18.30 
 McNamara, Brendan M15  1:00:28.40 
 Hanson, Andy M15  1:08:30.42 
 7 Cincinnati Aquatic Club-OH B 3:09:19.57 24 
 Barone, Adam M15  1:02:10.65 
 Jaroszewicz, Matthew M16  1:03:22.36 
 Kemper, Tomm M15  1:03:46.56 
 8 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA-OH B 3:15:37.08 22 
 Bierman, Ben M17  1:03:37.16 
 Krueger, Justin M18  1:05:06.51 
 Profitt, Jonathan M15  1:06:53.41 
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 Licensed To:  Cincinnati Aquatic Club Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER 
 JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship – Sanction # 2847-OH - 6/28/2006 
 Team Rankings - Through Event 16 
  

Combined Team Scores 
 Place Team Points 
 1 Cincinnati Aquatic Club CAC-OH 715 
 2 Dayton Raiders Swim Club DR-OH 427 
 3 Mason Manta Rays RAYS-OH 405 
 4 Sycamore Flying Fish SFF-OH 362 
 5 Powel Crosley Jr. YMCA PCY-OH 281 
 6 Westerville Aquatic Club WAC-OH 253 
 7 NO KY Clippers CLPR-OH 125 
 8 Upper Arlington Swim Club UASC-OH 88 
 9 Cincinnati Marlins CM-OH 85 
 10 Miami County YMCA MCY-OH 49 
 11 Unattached UN-OH 20 
 12 Anderson Barracudas ABLY-OH 17 
 13 New Albany Aquatics Club NAAC-OH 16 
 13 Greater Toledo Aquatic Club GTAC-OH 16 
 15 Princeton Aquatic Club PAC-OH 15 
 16 Kingfish Aquatic Club KAC-OH 6 
 17 Oak Hills Swim Team OHST-OH 2 
 17 Kettering City Swim Team KCST-OH 2 
 Total 2,884.00 

 
 

New Meet Records 
 

 Event Name     Time 
 Girls  11-12  2 Kilometer Open Water  Jessika Hall – CM   30:32.01 
 Boys  11-12  2 Kilometer Open Water  Mack Rice – CAC   28.16.45 
 Boys  11-12  6 Kilometer Open Water Relay CAC-A (Rice, Dennis, Gores)  1:27:04.03 
 Boys  13-14  9 Kilometer Open Water  Bryan Bedacht – CAC   41:15.25 
 

New Ohio LSC Records – Pending 
 

 Event Name     Time 
 Girls 9 Year Old  1 Kilometer Open Water Cara Norris – CAC   17:20.96 
 Boys 8 Year Old  1 Kilometer Open Water Joel Thatcher – RAYS  21:55.22 
 Girls 11 Year Old  2 Kilometer Open Water Emily Kiefer – MCY   31:33.62 
 Girls 12 Year Old 2 Kilometer Open Water Jessika Hall – CM   30:32.01 
 Boys 12 Year Old  2 Kilometer Open Water Mack Rice-CAC   28:16.46 
 Boys 11-12  6 Kilometer Open Water Relay CAC-A (Rice, Dennis, Gores)  1:27:04.03 
 Boys 12 Year Old  3 Kilometer Open Water Bryan Bedacht – CAC  41:15.25 
 Girls 15 Year Old  4 Kilometer Open Water Elizabeth Tabor – CM  55:18.25 
 Girls 17 Year Old  4 Kilometer Open Water Amanda Smith – RAYS  53:13.65 
 Girls 18 Year Old  4 Kilometer Open Water Pam Zelnick – DR   55:26.80 
 Boys 17 Year Old  4 Kilometer Open Water Nathan Williams – CM  53:36.75 
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JP Morgan Chase Ohio LSC Open Water Championship - Sanction # 2847-OH - June 28, 2006
Post Meet Point Scoring Audit

Total
Event Sex Age Group Dist Type ABLY CAC CM DR GTAC KCST KAC RAYS MCY NAAC CLPR OHST PCY PAC SFF UN-OH UASC WAC Points

1 Girls 10 & Under 1 K Individual 17 20 16 1 12 11 16 6 20 15 21 155
2 Boys 10 & Under 1 K Individual 55 26 4 25 1 22 22 155
3 Girls 10 & Under 3 K Relay 30 34 28 40 32 164
4 Boys 10 & Under 3 K Relay 40 34 74
5 Girls 11 - 12 2 K Individual 28 20 12 9 14 12 2 15 24 16 3 155
6 Boys 11 - 12 2 K Individual 56 13 35 1 23 6 12 9 155
7 Girls 11 - 12 6 K Relay 66 32 52 24 62 236
8 Boys 11 - 12 6 K Relay 68 58 32 18 52 26 254
9 Girls 13 - 14 3 K Individual 53 7 4 6 31 25 12 14 3 155

10 Boys 13 - 14 3 K Individual 68 12 19 4 2 16 6 28 155
11 Girls 13 - 14 9 K Relay 72 56 24 26 18 28 30 254
12 Boys 13 - 14 9 K Relay 70 32 24 26 50 34 236
13 Girls 15 & Over 4 K Individual 16 16 42 24 17 27 6 7 155
14 Boys 15 & Over 4 K Individual 17 17 57 12 12 7 33 155
15 Girls 15 & Over 12 K Relay 30 40 32 60 28 190
16 Boys 15 & Over 12 K Relay 56 40 56 50 34 236

Total 17 715 85 427 2 6 405 49 16 125 2 281 15 362 20 88 253 2,884

Individual 17 313 85 195 16 2 6 119 25 16 99 2 57 15 96 20 62 95 1,240
Relay 0 402 0 232 0 0 0 286 24 0 26 0 224 0 266 0 26 158 1,644

Total 17 715 85 427 16 2 6 405 49 16 125 2 281 15 362 20 88 253 2,884

Place 12 1 9 2 13 17 16 3 10 13 7 17 15 17 4 11 8 6
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